

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5802 Version: 1 Name: Lobsterfest 2024

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/22/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/6/2024 Final action: 6/6/2024

Title: *Authorizing Key West Promotions, Inc. to conduct a Seafood Lobster Festival on Saturday, August

10, 2024, from noon to 11:00 P.M. (street closure from 10:00 A.M. to midnight for set up & tear down); Pursuant to terms and conditions set forth by the City Manager; Authorizing the closure of the 100, 200, 300 & 400 & 500 blocks of Duval Street between Front and Southard Streets including the Greene Street intersection and Telegraph Lane & Ann Street from 10:00 A.M. to midnight; Authorizing

the sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages within the enclosed area.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Application

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

^{*}Authorizing Key West Promotions, Inc. to conduct a Seafood Lobster Festival on Saturday, August 10, 2024, from noon to 11:00 P.M. (street closure from 10:00 A.M. to midnight for set up & tear down); Pursuant to terms and conditions set forth by the City Manager; Authorizing the closure of the 100, 200, 300 & 400 & 500 blocks of Duval Street between Front and Southard Streets including the Greene Street intersection and Telegraph Lane & Ann Street from 10:00 A.M. to midnight; Authorizing the sale and consumption of alcoholic beverages within the enclosed area.